

TOWN OF WAREHAM 54 Marion Road Wareham, Massachusetts 02571

A Proclamation

Whereas: Wareham supports the Great Seal of the United States of America which bears the inscription, E Pluribus Unum, which translates from Latin as "Out of many, one"; and

Whereas: The greatest asset of the Town of Wareham is its people; and

Whereas: The Town of Wareham is comprised of multicultural, multiethnic, and multiracial citizens; and

Whereas: Friendship, collegiality, civility, respect, and kindness are commonly shared ideals of the collective citizenry of the Town of Wareham; and

Whereas: The National Center for Race Amity has invited communities across the United States of America to join in introspection and reflection on the beauty and richness of the diverse peoples of this great nation while reaching out with a spirit of amity toward one another annually on the second Sunday in June; and

Whereas: H 2745, Chapter 163 of Acts of 2015 of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts establishes the Second Sunday in June Annually as Race Amity Day,

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Wareham Board of Selectmen do hereby proclaim the second Sunday in June to be,

RACE AMITY DAY

And urge all the citizens of the Town of Wareham to take cognizance of this event & participate fittingly in its observance.

IN WITNESS THEREFORE, We the Wareham Board of Selectmen have hereunto set our hands and caused the OFFICIAL Seal of the Town of Wareham to be affixed this 1st day of June, 2021.

Wareham Board of Selectman

Judith Whiteside, Chairman Patrick G. Tropeano, Clerk James M. Munise Alan H. Slavin Peter W. Teitelbaum, Esq.